
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

81 Winward Racing 1:50.712 221 23.207 45.748 41.454 1:50.40919 22 221 1 2
16 Winward Racing 1:50.836 372 23.320 45.963 41.537 1:50.82022 37 375 2 8
14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:51.095 373 23.274 46.276 41.217 1:50.76735 35 372 10 1
28 TFT Racing 1:51.150 94 23.356 46.166 41.498 1:51.02013 9 96 6 3
10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.346 465 23.390 46.011 41.507 1:50.90811 46 459 3 4
87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.523 406 23.507 46.275 41.516 1:51.29840 11 4013 9 5
56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.550 287 23.293 46.732 41.525 1:51.55028 28 283 28 6
63 Leipert Motorsport 1:51.581 338 23.514 46.178 41.889 1:51.58133 33 3314 8 17
61 EBM 1:51.861 49 23.623 46.469 41.531 1:51.6233 24 422 20 7
22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:51.870 4510 23.591 46.416 41.758 1:51.76545 45 4720 17 12
86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.963 4211 23.575 46.309 41.852 1:51.73635 41 4119 13 15
13 Team Motopark 1:51.985 1612 23.373 46.340 42.272 1:51.98516 16 168 14 26

669 Team WRT 1:52.091 1713 23.617 46.067 41.815 1:51.49919 41 1721 4 13
74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.102 714 23.390 46.124 41.847 1:51.36111 42 1110 5 14
17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:52.166 3115 23.476 46.461 42.129 1:52.06635 31 3112 19 23
25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:52.231 2616 23.558 46.498 41.629 1:51.68531 31 2618 21 9
91 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.242 1017 23.632 46.579 41.737 1:51.9489 10 623 25 10
2 HAAS RT 1:52.274 3318 23.845 46.178 42.233 1:52.25635 33 3328 7 25
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.316 719 23.553 46.354 42.050 1:51.95735 33 417 15 20
8 EBM 1:52.374 2020 23.316 46.458 41.971 1:51.74517 17 134 18 19

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.484 2921 23.739 46.658 41.880 1:52.27730 29 2925 27 16
11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.569 2222 23.429 46.530 42.402 1:52.36122 19 2211 23 27
39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.577 923 23.368 46.286 41.968 1:51.62216 17 97 11 18
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.635 1024 23.701 46.538 42.159 1:52.39814 6 1024 24 24

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.654 3025 23.522 46.519 41.744 1:51.78531 31 3216 22 11
88 Dragon Racing 1:52.738 4326 23.516 46.585 42.057 1:52.15846 48 1315 26 21
24 Dinamic GT 1:52.759 327 23.748 46.837 42.110 1:52.6954 3 326 29 22
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:52.999 1228 23.803 46.372 42.497 1:52.67212 13 1227 16 28
21 HAAS RT 1:54.407 4729 24.188 47.041 43.069 1:54.29847 46 4730 31 30
7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:54.467 1130 24.418 47.084 42.805 1:54.30714 10 1132 32 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:51.150 91 23.356 46.166 41.498 1:51.02013 9 96 6 3
56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.550 282 23.293 46.732 41.525 1:51.55028 28 283 28 6
22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:51.870 453 23.591 46.416 41.758 1:51.76545 45 4720 17 12
17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:52.166 314 23.476 46.461 42.129 1:52.06635 31 3112 19 23
91 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.242 105 23.632 46.579 41.737 1:51.9489 10 623 25 10

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.484 296 23.739 46.658 41.880 1:52.27730 29 2925 27 16
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.635 107 23.701 46.538 42.159 1:52.39814 6 1024 24 24

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.654 308 23.522 46.519 41.744 1:51.78531 31 3216 22 11
88 Dragon Racing 1:52.738 439 23.516 46.585 42.057 1:52.15846 48 1315 26 21
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.523 401 23.507 46.275 41.516 1:51.29840 11 4013 9 5
86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.963 422 23.575 46.309 41.852 1:51.73635 41 4119 13 15
13 Team Motopark 1:51.985 163 23.373 46.340 42.272 1:51.98516 16 168 14 26
2 HAAS RT 1:52.274 334 23.845 46.178 42.233 1:52.25635 33 3328 7 25
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.316 75 23.553 46.354 42.050 1:51.95735 33 417 15 20
8 EBM 1:52.374 206 23.316 46.458 41.971 1:51.74517 17 134 18 19
11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.569 227 23.429 46.530 42.402 1:52.36122 19 2211 23 27
39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.577 98 23.368 46.286 41.968 1:51.62216 17 97 11 18
24 Dinamic GT 1:52.759 39 23.748 46.837 42.110 1:52.6954 3 326 29 22
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:52.999 1210 23.803 46.372 42.497 1:52.67212 13 1227 16 28
21 HAAS RT 1:54.407 4711 24.188 47.041 43.069 1:54.29847 46 4730 31 30
7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:54.467 1112 24.418 47.084 42.805 1:54.30714 10 1132 32 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Team CMR 1:54.137 171 23.997 46.890 43.129 1:54.01617 17 1529 30 31
764 GT 3 Poland 1:55.712 352 24.548 46.300 44.107 1:54.95522 19 3533 12 39
701 Vortex V8 2:00.163 363 25.430 49.187 45.486 2:00.10320 36 3646 48 47
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

952 EBM 1:54.778 131 24.383 47.167 43.180 1:54.73013 5 1331 33 32
914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:55.820 412 24.594 47.261 43.717 1:55.57235 35 3434 34 33
917 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:56.473 173 24.800 47.599 43.821 1:56.22017 17 1637 39 35
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:56.619 284 24.815 47.498 43.878 1:56.19128 28 2738 36 36
888 Seblajoux Racing 1:56.629 305 24.675 47.431 44.284 1:56.39032 33 3036 35 40
909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:56.670 36 24.647 47.861 43.809 1:56.3174 5 335 43 34
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.974 307 25.104 47.709 43.967 1:56.78022 22 3040 40 37
930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.082 208 24.967 47.593 44.078 1:56.63825 31 2939 38 38
932 HRT Performance 1:57.588 49 25.130 47.802 44.426 1:57.3585 4 242 41 41
929 HRT Performance 1:57.816 1510 25.188 47.847 44.752 1:57.78714 15 1543 42 42
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:58.433 3211 25.110 47.568 45.153 1:57.83132 23 641 37 45
928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:58.493 4212 25.198 47.995 44.929 1:58.1223 42 4045 44 44
974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.368 813 25.469 48.325 45.339 1:59.13322 14 847 45 46
920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.513 1914 25.190 48.407 44.882 1:58.47920 21 944 46 43
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.122 1715 25.734 48.712 46.560 2:01.00617 23 1748 47 49
925 Crubilé Sport 2:01.775 716 26.115 49.483 46.000 2:01.5983 8 649 49 48

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

917 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:56.473 171 24.800 47.599 43.821 1:56.22017 17 1637 39 35
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:56.619 282 24.815 47.498 43.878 1:56.19128 28 2738 36 36
888 Seblajoux Racing 1:56.629 303 24.675 47.431 44.284 1:56.39032 33 3036 35 40
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.974 304 25.104 47.709 43.967 1:56.78022 22 3040 40 37
930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.082 205 24.967 47.593 44.078 1:56.63825 31 2939 38 38
932 HRT Performance 1:57.588 46 25.130 47.802 44.426 1:57.3585 4 242 41 41
929 HRT Performance 1:57.816 157 25.188 47.847 44.752 1:57.78714 15 1543 42 42
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:58.433 328 25.110 47.568 45.153 1:57.83132 23 641 37 45
928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:58.493 429 25.198 47.995 44.929 1:58.1223 42 4045 44 44
974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.368 810 25.469 48.325 45.339 1:59.13322 14 847 45 46
920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.513 1911 25.190 48.407 44.882 1:58.47920 21 944 46 43
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.122 1712 25.734 48.712 46.560 2:01.00617 23 1748 47 49
925 Crubilé Sport 2:01.775 713 26.115 49.483 46.000 2:01.5983 8 649 49 48

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:05.010 231 26.505 51.731 46.572 2:04.80823 35 3550 51 50
444 Circuit Toys 2:07.974 72 27.023 51.482 48.805 2:07.3105 2 751 50 55
427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:09.149 423 27.418 52.775 48.770 2:08.96338 40 4252 55 53
451 Primus Racing 2:10.091 84 27.968 52.632 49.377 2:09.9778 7 855 53 57
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

111 asBest Racing 2:09.293 331 27.645 52.438 48.794 2:08.87738 39 2854 52 54
193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:10.017 202 27.471 52.701 48.466 2:08.63830 30 2053 54 52
102 asBest Racing 2:11.021 53 28.131 53.691 48.985 2:10.8078 5 1557 56 56
178 CWS Engineering 2:13.239 84 28.086 54.737 47.626 2:10.44912 9 1056 58 51
101 asBest Racing 2:14.390 365 28.582 54.525 50.353 2:13.46036 4 3658 57 58
103 asBest Racing 2:17.653 106 29.158 56.039 51.082 2:16.27934 16 3359 59 59

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

111 asBest Racing 2:09.293 331 27.645 52.438 48.794 2:08.87738 39 2854 52 54
193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:10.017 202 27.471 52.701 48.466 2:08.63830 30 2053 54 52
102 asBest Racing 2:11.021 53 28.131 53.691 48.985 2:10.8078 5 1557 56 56
178 CWS Engineering 2:13.239 84 28.086 54.737 47.626 2:10.44912 9 1056 58 51
101 asBest Racing 2:14.390 365 28.582 54.525 50.353 2:13.46036 4 3658 57 58
103 asBest Racing 2:17.653 106 29.158 56.039 51.082 2:16.27934 16 3359 59 59
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